## TOWN OF WAYLAND - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law

NAME OF BOARD/COMM: Wayland Design Review

DATE OF MEETING: Thursday, May 9, 2024

TIME OF MEETING: 6:30 P.M.

PLACE OF MEETING: Wayland Town Hall

<u>NOTE:</u> Notices and agendas are to be posted at least 48 hours in advance of the meetings <u>excluding</u> Saturdays, Sundays, and legal holidays. Please keep in mind the Town Clerk's business hours of operation and make the necessary arrangements to be sure this notice is received and stamped in an adequate amount of time.

## **AGENDA**

Note: Items may not be discussed in the order listed or at the specific time estimated. Times are fluid given unpredictable duration of time

- 1) 6:30 Public Comment
- 2) 6:35 Review of the new office and signage design for 233 Boston Post Rd.
- 3) 6:55 Review of meeting notes dated 4.11.2024.
- 4) 7:05 Adjourn